### 505584473 07/23/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5631272

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2011

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NETWORK SECURITY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	12/17/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	ONE VERIZON WAY	
City:	BASKING RIDGE	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07920	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16436566

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-577-7000

**Email:** ehernandez@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY LLP

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LA SALLE STREET, SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	146846-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMANDA L. O'DONNELL
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda L. O'Donnell/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=MCI-Communications\_2#page1.tif source=MCI-Communications\_2#page2.tif source=MCI-Communications\_2#page3.tif

PATENT 505584473 REEL: 049831 FRAME: 0051

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

SUBSIDIARY INTO PARENT Section 253

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING

Network Security Technologies, Inc.
INTO
MCI Communications Services, Inc.

Effective Date: January 1, 2011

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)
MCI Communications Services, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 3rd day of
January, 1992, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of
Delaware;

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that this corporation owns 100% of the capital stock of Network Security Technologies, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 9th day of November, 2010 A.D., pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and that this corporation, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted at a meeting held on the 17th day of December, 2010 A.D., determined to and did merge into itself said Network Security Technologies, Inc., which resolution is in the following words to wit:

WHEREAS this corporation lawfully owns 100% of the outstanding stock of Network Security Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and

WHEREAS this corporation desires to merge into itself the said Network Security Technologies, Inc., effective as of January 1, 2011, and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of said corporation,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that, effective as of January 1, 2011, this corporation merge into itself said Network Security Technologies, Inc. and assumes all of its liabilities and obligations;

REEL: 049831 FRAME: 04042

FURTHER RESOLVED, that an authorized officer of this corporation be and he/she is hereby directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge said Network Security Technologies, Inc. and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of Loudoun County;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the effective date of the filing of the certificate of ownership in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware shall be January 1, 2011; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of this corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware; which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger.

[Signature Page Follows]

REEL: 049831 FRAME: 04053

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MCI Communications Services, Inc. has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 17th day of December, 2010 A.D.

y: <u>Lastall / Alford</u> Authorized Officer

Name: Rassell & Wood, Tr
Print or Type

Title: Assistant Societary

PATENT. REEL: 027630 FRAME: 0406 REEL: 049831 FRAME: 005